06-25-1999

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLI **TRADEMARKS** Please record the copy thereof 101074412 Name of conveying party(ies): _____ of receiving party(ies): Name: ECI TELECOM, LTD. Moti SHALEV Address: 30 Hasivim Street, Petach Tikva 49133, Israel ed?[]Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) of conv Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: April 11, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/294,387 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (1) BROUDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be 419 Seventh Street, N.W. charged: \$40.00 Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 8. Check no. <u>22419</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

06/23/1999 DINGUYEN 00000361 09294387

Total number of pages including cover sheet [00]

40.00 OP

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

Moti SHALEV, Israeli citizen of Telamim Street 19, Ganai-Aviv, Lod 73100, Israel

have invented new and useful improvements in a <u>RING TRIP DETECTION CIRCUIT</u> <u>AND METHOD FOR SUBSCRIBER LINE INTERFACE</u>

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>ECI TELECOM, LTD.</u>, whose post-office address is 30 Hasivim Street, Petach Tikva 49133, Israel, an Israeli company, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ECI TELECOM, LTD. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible

C:\MSOFFICE\WINWORD\SIMON\ASSIGNMENT033.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	D

to aid ECI TELECOM, LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

I also authorize counsel for ECI TELECOM, LTD. to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when they become available.

I also grant the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment

witness Hain Singder

C:\MSOFFICE\WINWORD\SIMON\ASSIGNMENT033.DOC

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0465